
Season 2023-2024 

Fixture List 
Team Captains 

Chair - Nigel Kelton 

Tel: 07957 528828 

Email: chair@montyairgun.com 

Vice-Chair - David Riley 

Tel: 07429 222586 

Email: vicechair@montyairgun.com 

Secretary - Sue Brown 

Tel: 07702 607732 

Email: secretary@montyairgun.com 

Match Secretary - Richard Davies 

Tel: 07527 542772 

Email: matchsec@montyairgun.com 

Treasurer - Edward Kelton 

Tel: 07894 682856 

Email: treasurer@montyairgun.com 

President 

Mr. Brian Davies 

Vice-Presidents 

J. B. Edwards (Life)   R. W. Beaumond (Life)   Megan Jones (Life)                                             
G. Jones   E. Pearce   H. Weston   B Jerman   T Hughes   C. Cooke 

Castle Caereinion - Tim Robinson 

 Tel: 07754 121468 

Horseshoe CGA - Dean Wem 

Tel: 07798 878586 

Welshpool Bowling Club - Andrew Lawrence 

Tel: 07979 483974 

Pool Quay - David Riley 

Tel: 07429 222586 

Llanfair Caereinion - Nick Lloyd 

Tel: 07795 360347 

Crew Green B - Trevor Davies 

Tel: 07718 369084 

Guilsfield B - Jo Beaumond 

Tel: 07791 568607 

Newtown - Tabitha Corbett 

Tel: 07477 714376 

Committee Contact Details 

Proudly sponsored by Powys & Marches Stone Supplies  
“Leading suppliers of natural stone products for your garden and to 

the trade” 
The Old Station Yard, Four Crosses, SY22 6RG.  

Tel: 01691 831 682 

Match results can be submitted to the match secretary via 
Facebook, WhatsApp or email. 



HOME AWAY
Crew Green B v Guilsfield B

Llanfair v Horseshoe CGA HOME AWAY
Newtown v Pool Quay GB/WBC v Ll/CC

Welshpool BC v Castle Caer CGB/PQ v N/HCGA

HOME AWAY
Guilsfield B v Welshpool BC HOME AWAY HOME AWAY

Home Away Llanfair v Castle Caer Guilsfield B v Newtown Guilsfield B v Castle Caer
Guilsfield B v Crew Green B Crew Green B v Pool Quay Horseshoe CGA v Welshpool BC Llanfair v Newtown

Horseshoe CGA v Llanfair Newtown v Horseshoe CGA Castle Caer v Llanfair Horseshoe CGA v Crew Green B
Pool Quay v Newtown Crew Green B v Pool Quay Pool Quay v Welshpool BC

Castle Caer v Welshpool BC
Home Away

Castle Caer v Guilsfield B HOME AWAY
Home Away Newtown v Llanfair Welshpool BC v Llanfair

Newtown v Guilsfield B Crew Green B v Horseshoe CGA Pool Quay v Guilsfield B
Welshpool BC v Horseshoe CGA Welshpool BC v Pool Quay Newtown v Crew Green B

Llanfair v Castle Caer Castle Caer v Horseshoe CGA
Pool Quay v Crew Green B

Home Away
Llanfair v Welshpool BC HOME AWAY

Guilsfield B v Pool Quay HOME AWAY Newtown v Welshpool BC
Crew Green B v Newtown Newtown v Horseshoe CGA Llanfair v Pool Quay

HOME AWAY Horseshoe CGA v Castle Caer Welshpool BC v Crew Green B Guilsfield B v Horseshoe CGA
Castle Caer v Llanfair Llanfair v Guilsfield B Crew Green B v Castle Caer

Welshpool BC v Guilsfield B Pool Quay v Castle Caer
Horseshoe CGA v Pool Quay Home Away

Newtown v Crew Green B Welshpool BC v Newtown
Pool Quay v Llanfair

Horseshoe CGA v Guilsfield B
Home Away Castle Caer v Crew Green B HOME AWAY

Horseshoe CGA v Newtown CC/LL v WBC/GB
Crew Green B v Welshpool BC HCGA/PQ v N/CGB

Guilsfield B v Llanfair
Castle Caer v Pool Quay

HOME AWAY
Guilsfield B v Welshpool BC

Home Away Castle Caer v Newtown
Welshpool BC v Guilsfield B Horseshoe CGA v Pool Quay

Newtown v Castle Caer Crew Green B v Llanfair
Pool Quay v Horseshoe CGA

Llanfair v Crew Green B

Thursday 2nd November 2023

Montgomeryshire & District Airgun League 

Fixtures 2023-2024

Thursday 4th January 2024

Thursday 11th January 2024 Thursday 7th March 2024

Thursday 14th September 2023

PRESENTATION EVENING

Thursday 29th February 2024

CATCH UP WEEK

Thursday 21st September 2023 Thursday 9th November 2023

SHREWSBURY & WEM CUP SEMI FINAL

PRESIDENTS SHIELD
SHREWSBURY & WEM CUP FIRST 

ROUND

Thursday 16th November 2023

Thursday 28th September 2023

Thursday 25th January 2024

INDIVIDUAL LOWER 50% KNOCKOUT

Thursday 7th December 2023

Thursday 19th October 2023

CHARITY CUP FIRST ROUND

Thursday 12th October 2023

Thursday 18th January 2024

INDIVIDUAL UPPER 50% KNOCKOUT
Thursday 5th October 2023

Thursday 14th March 2024

Thursday 15th February 2024

Thursday 1st February 2024

Thursday 11th April 2024

Thursday 21st December 2023

CHARITY CUP SEMI FINAL

Thursday 23rd November 2023

Thursday 30th November 2023

Thursday 18th April 2024

FINALS NIGHT A

CHRISTMAS SHOOT

HANDICAP COMPETITION

Thursday 8th February 2024

Thursday 14th December 2023

CAPTAINS, OVER 50s & OVER 60s CUPS

Open practice 20:00 to 20:25; Matches to start no later than 20:30 without prior agreement

Thursday 25th April 2024

FINALS NIGHT B

Thursday 21st March 2024

Thursday 28th March 2024

CATCH UP WEEK

Thursday 4th April 2024

DOUBLES COMPETITION

CATCH UP WEEK

CATCH UP WEEK
Thursday 22nd February 2024

Thursday 26th October 2023


